(ISO: 9001, ISO: 14001 and OHSAS:18001 Certified Company) 
Corporate ldentity Number: U45207HR19975GCO33517 

Website: www.hpgcl.org.inE-mail-cao.pkl@hpgcl.org.in 
Tel. No. 0172-5022413 

HPGCL is pleased to grant of interest free festival advance of Rs. 13,000/- (Rs. 
Thirteen thousand only) to its Class IV emplovees, who apply for it, on the terms and conditions as 
laid down in Finance Department, Govt. of Haryana order No. 36/1/2010-WM(6)/1005, dated 

29.09.2025 (attached as per Annexure-A). 

CC: 

Finance Section 

Grant of Interest free Festival Advance to Class IV Government employees

[...]

The Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, 

Finance Department. 

ix) 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 

All the Head of Departments in Haryana. 

With reference to subject noted above, I am directed to say that the State 

Government has decided to grant an interest free festival advance of Rs.13,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen thousand only) to all Class-IV State Government employees who apply for it upto 

14.10.2025. 

All the Commissioner of Divisions in Haryana. 

2 The advance will be admissible to permanent/temporary Class-IV regular 

State Government employees and will likely to continue in service for another ten